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Department of
Environmental Protection

LORI‘S% ,
Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

o

ywmmw

Governor

December 15, 1997

Mr. Denis Lamarre
Normandy Cleaners

960-4 Normandy Drive’
Miami Beach, Florida 33141

Re: Facility No.: 0250872

Dear Mr. Lamarre:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, .or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

259' Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



- TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ‘ RN ST SR R R
) FlELD NOT|CE OF V|OLAT|ON ’ - Miami-Dade County Department of .

e - . Envrronmental Resources Management
33s.w.2™ Ave: Suite 900
Miami, FL' 33130-1540
(305)372- 6925 (305)372—6954 fax

FACILITY OWNER/COMPANY NAME __ )Uc%f"v-wA_ el y Cloarers

| SITENAME: - R . ', | AIRS ID# G ?5’05%1
FACILITY LOCATION 966 Asmmandy D, 0 3™ G s
TYPE OF FACILITY /}Qr’(‘ "Dy Clenvier |

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL (—“Q“y". S LAWAV-— re PHONE NUMBER: D3~ 366 - 3' 4 V

"YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that on ’O/IZ/O J the following vrolatlons of Chapter 62-213.300 F.A.C., pursuant to
- Chapter 403 F:S. and adopted by reference in Section 24-54 of the Code of Miami-Dade County, were observed by a representative of .
... . this Department In view of the above and pursuant to the authority granted to me under the provisions of Section 24-5 of the Code of ~

Miami-Dade’ County, | ‘hereby order you to, immediately upon receipt of this NOTICE, CEASE and DESIST from the violations »
) referenced below and |mmed|ately initiate any requrred corrective actions within the trmeframes set forth below.

- ,«/ . . j )
Title V General o ) o . . Ce .
Permit.Condition - INSPECTOR'S FINDINGS/ . y _ CORRECT
Reference * COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS REQUIRED _ ONOR'
" Pursuantto | ' ' . ' Pt BEFORE
62-213.300 F.A.C. SR o ! g
HAS NeT 7PA Yy fre of 4325 N
T f o/ g/
| AvnUAl e v o Address on |90l
| oo . 1 Abe] e

ADD| TIQNAL INFORMATION:

TYPE OF INSPECTION ; ANNUAL o - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY EI ' RE- INSPECTION_;E}C
The Annual Compllance Certrfrcatlon form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES Et: NO O

- - e

Farlure to comply wrth the above or contlnued operation in violation of Chapter 24 of the Code of Miami-Dade County and Chapter 62
F.A.C., may SU/bjG'C you to the enforcement and penalty provisions of Sections 24-55 and 24-56 of the Code of Mraml Dade County,
' |nclud|ng the-issuance of a Uniform Civil Violation Notice (UCVN) :

For further information, please contact the Air Facilities Section at (305)372-6925.

John W, Renfrow, P.E.

Director _ : .
o T2 | \ L
. By (please print): CAW \ & e - Received By (please print): L.'/J [ § 7 A"(’L/L =

 Section: A{f— “:AC\? t‘o\t"('ﬁf\ Date: )0/12/0) Title: ﬂaﬁ S (D 4_.,-’“\ 3 Date: _ ' r \ ?—( L'\

) SIgn tw’?‘hﬁl\?t'\@ - Q&'E/'
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAN)EZ«RS

TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

o

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COA@LAINT/stc@V’ERY . Qa
U
RE-INSPECTION Q q?;oo \ L
Y
Oﬁ /:\7 7 A\
/‘ '; ~ A )
st ]
AIRS ID#: ). DATE: ut-/, g /oo TIME IN: __ 12459, ¢ s‘% I UT:* (250
Q.
FACILITY NAME: L PTN % %

Qo\f W\MQ\A\
60O

FACILITY LOCATION:

Moo

8o MMJ.Z M.

R(C,{‘i\ 7

&L

CONTACT NAME:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 25.2,,\,3 Z s LR PHONE: 3p§ Q’L(, - iqY

PHONE:

PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup G

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
Al
1. Existing small arca source @
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x <140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification *

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

[f no, pleasce check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
O facility exceeds above limits and s not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

| [acility was J©O_ sallons.

\ - AVA_ SN \

! .
ey

0 No notification form .
0 Drop storesout of business/petroleum

2. ixew small area source a
dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/vr

both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

&Y

N (QCan not determinc

above

Povised 9 i3/07



"PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

Is the responsible official of the dry cieaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

b

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

S. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy aN @y

Pra
UY, ON Baua
@Y QN

@Ay QN anva

ay an fva

————

|| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

[f classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993
(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)
. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

(9]

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45" F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
- condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:

ady ON

C]Y— ON ON/A
ay ON 3OnN/A
ay an

ay anN an/a

Gy an

v i

RIS
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. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the.cxhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recarded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped wransfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

av

ay

ay

anN

aN awnva

anN anva

aN ONA

ON OanN/A

aN OnN/a

aN OanN/A

ON ON/A

“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.

2.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in S days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maitained compliance plan, il applicable?

ay

ay
ay
ay
@y
ay
ay
ay

ZIN

anN gNm

aN Ainva
ON ON/A
N QNM

N

TN gNm
N QNM
N QNM

5 ()['f;
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“ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves }ZfY anN
Door gaskets and seating .?jY aN
Fiiter gaskets and seating IZ{Y aN
Pumps Q{Y aN
Solvent tanks and containers [ﬁY anN
Walter separators ¢]Y N

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

an/a
aN/A
aN/A
aN/A
OIN/A

ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair -

Muc.k cookers Oy AN dN/A
Stills XY aN ana
Exhaust dampers 9Y aN anN/a
Diverter valves QY ON anN/A

Cartridge filter housings (2Y ON ON/A

0O 0N &=

Il using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /’ZN/A
a. Capabdle of detecting perc vapor concentratior.c in a range of 0-300 ppm? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OnN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OanN

_IVM g;, A ,..-

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Sié&lurc

4ol

7// 7/00

Date of Inspection

Y/l

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Pened Qi AR

b



M)DmONAL SITE INFORMATION:

m
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TITLE V AIR QUALiTY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B4 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: s TIME OUT: \LED AIRS ID#: 0308 F
TYPE OF FACILITY: Qo Borw Beava. | -
FACILITY NAME: Worm ool e (o on DATE: 4/// ﬁﬁc
FACILITY LOCATION:___ Q¢ Vool b ' -

Momons Beaek ~ FL

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: YWeuis Lo e

PHONENUMBER:__30$" S/ - 3144 | -

=

Based on the results of the complianée requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

/ .

COMMENTS:

'\L;.u Se [c?;b / Q*wa&[(*—’a'ra"‘b : S str\,S Frexto 'QAJl .

The Annual Compliance Certification forin has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ‘//c i

YES[ ] NO[.}

(prroximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:____ Ti/ma  Somaeni o

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \\A,‘ ﬂ;\‘ —

Page of

PHONE NUMBER: 2o 3% 3-64 20

Revised 10/96




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notificatio

ECEIVE])
0CT 28 1997ED

Air Quality
I. Facility Owner/Company Namé (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): Management Di

EXH. DA clsanian

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

No A Ay LS ANIRS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: ?éO“ (_/ /b ) ﬂ\/«/\ﬁ /\fh"/ )SQ .

Street Address:

City:/\\AM\ &\Ag\.-l. . County: Mhﬂbe Zip Code: 33 RNy ’

Facility Name and Location

vision

e TR

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

bt—:g\\ LAamara e OV L2
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:

Street Address: SA MU S A/S A /25 sV k

City: . R ~ .County: R . Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: G g'(, G- vy Y Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

NOV 51997

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Alr Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 & Moblle Sources

h/—a
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device . [nitially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ~ | ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
3 Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenscr O1-SEF-BS b(-SEP-95

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

IDrycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

IRcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |- - - [ - oo

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ .

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

=0 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [[?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ X | New small area source | ]
Existing large area source | | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

S. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt 21
No such units on-site_.. _..... ... . ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
() RefrichaEd c‘q_ndenscr temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

XLLLKXK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X1 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

-~

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification. .

-~ _ | | /0/;21//93—

)igﬂm‘n?‘/ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT BEST AVAILABLE COPY

- INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
. | N @ -
TIME IN: I E TIMEOQUT: /// ¢ arsios:  OL50877. g
TYPE OF FACILITY: 4% 0 . fd e e sty
FACILITY NAME: 7 ' oo/ 72 oo DATE:Z ~ 7 7§
FACILITY LOCATION: e L / e S f i A
T ", / B

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __« ', . [ fiopl gt PHONE NUMBER:_~“f¢ - =/ o/

E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: _... :

L T . : S e
/—/// S Ty e S
L /
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the.inspector. YESD/ NO[:]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2. /"o & o /77
(Approximate)

© (Please Print)'

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__“™ /"y riyt % Sp L s

o e e e

e,
o PHONE NUMBER: -~/ “~ &7 <

Page.  of . . Revised 10/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

‘ ~
ANNUAL C OMPLIANCE CERTIF ICATION FORM € -
28 o “
e =2 E N
. AIRS ID 0250872 \J So =
{  E.J.H.DRY CLEANERS 1 2. o m
] DENIS LAMARRE . | o % o o
| 960-4 NORMANDY DRIV x e g
| MIAMI BEACH FL 33141 ’l ‘_t:; s 3 <
| ) 58 < m
e ———— @ ',
Do NOT Remove Label
' 19
Annual Reporting Penod 19 TO
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remamed in comphance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. EBYES o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information arid belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfe bination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: b(*;fulk [,&)‘-td\m/lt

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0

RE-INSPECTION a

axRs i S OKY. vare:3-15 - 28 rmew: /00 TIME OUT: £/ -
FACILITY NAME: 7/[/]7&/‘? e C/&%ﬂh%_? "
FACILITY LOCATION: 76 & —# -/ /4/572/‘7#7)//%7 Dﬁ, )
Lt 372y Sizape o
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:EWZI 44//‘7/1%;65* PHONE: @ - j/z/sz_

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION | V |

{check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup , @]
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION - |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) ’ , O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
& o

1. Existing small area source 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source @] 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification Y aN UOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

facility was/ ,5, S pallons.

| B- The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning ' @

b

lof5 Revised 8/11/97 {//Lg]%




| PART Ill: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containcrs for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay ON E{N/A
oy an ona

o

IB<1 ON ON/A

ay ON @(N/A

aN

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be ecquipped with a refrigerated condenser -

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with eitber a réfrigcrated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

N

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' -ay- ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? dy ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of thé outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy OaN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the :

condenser exceeded 45°F? * ay ON awNva
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropnate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay OaN

20of 5 Revised 8/11/97




W

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
i machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration-equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; 1s at lecast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

ON

aN
N

AN
aN

aN
ON

ON

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

OnA

ON/A

— ——— —

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

"
3.

N o A

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b.” documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? gfor applicable direct reading instruments)
Majnta_ined' exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

. Problem corrected? <.

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ofy

ay

ay
ay
ay

ay
ay
ay

aN

aN

aN
N
aN

v UN/A

E{N/ A

A
oA

#N/A
aNy,
/A

3of 5
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. 'Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and J’pair
Y

inspcction? ~ ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?” ' [{Y ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?
Hosc connections, fittings, D{
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ay anN DTG/A
Door gaskets and seating E'{Y aN OnN/A Stills oY ON ONA
Filter gaskets and scating Ay o~ ONA Exhaust dampers =Y ON ON/A
Pumps M/Y aN anN/A Diverter valves E{Y ON aQN/A
Solvent tanks and containers G{Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings - IIK/ aON ON/A

Water separators E{Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

00 O\R] &

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - - .aN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0¥ ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay OaN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Aay anN

%ﬂf;—’ /\/é%g—rbw 2 -19-G5%

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

-

HAet (999

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4of5 Revised 8/11/97
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'BEST AVAILABLE COPY
KRS ID#: 0 Zs (/0072 A Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: WM W)@ CQ?MAE’Z/LJ ‘ vate:_>~/7 = 5%
FACILITY LOCATION: 60 = & /% S, [
[(Tignry  Srrcss

e 2 - J&
Annual Reporting Period: /7/’ A 19 7) TO = /7 19 2({:
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coméliyce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UwNo
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance duning the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECEHVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from to
1998
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: M A\ 1 i
: ir Monitoring
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of Ar M
. &

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, sumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exce 00 gallons per year for dry- acilities or 1,800 gallons per
year jfor transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: )/\150«’ DY [/ﬁ‘M
Name (Please Pnnt)

" «This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

1
Sy
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMI, FLORTDA 33120 _154n



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYLPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL. tc/ COMPLAINT/OISCOVER Y !
REE-INSPECTION L ' 70
o o g
=
_ 30 8 L5
ARS In: Q2 SPFF 2. oAt S /26/7T tiMEIN: _(07an  TIMEOUZE || A +
\N ( %. oo
FACILITY NAME: QL be‘\j\, C C e NELS ) 2 ) gSS{A
v —3 W
62 3 <]
FACILITY LOCATION: ?éO —t VD mmmende D - £E9 & |
T [l &
0 = B
3 EHQ

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : bfw?g ZDY\—:ArrL

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE: gé € _‘ Y aiked

PHONE.:

' [ﬁu\m* I: NOTIFICATION .

l
1

{cheek appropriate box) - '

f. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
5

|

PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

i
a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM 1o use general permit a

B. The wial quantity of perchiorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {1 No notification form
(check appropriate box)

Qa Drop store/out of business/petroleum
" z/
L. Existing small area source 2

. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galfyr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-10-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gallyr
transler only, 200 < x < 1,800 cal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(consiructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification av anN %an not determinc
Il no, please check the appropriate classification:
0

facility qualificd for a gencral peromit as number above

g facifity cxceeds above hmits and 1s not cligible for a genceral permit

facility was _\w_lignll()nﬁ,

Laus T )(;3) o ) _
s6{1]5F Z "\ at
A \v\\\é\'a\

Revised 97U /970




| PARY I CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

bo the responsible official of the dry cleaning faeility:

(check appropriote boxes)

L. Stormg perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Lxamuung the comainers {or leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during, loading/unloading?

4. Draming cartridge Hilters in their housing or in sealed contniners for o
least 24 hours prior 10 disposal?

5. Maimntaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay
av

e

OnN @nN/a

57 On
E]ém aON/A

Oy

DNM

UPART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

(complete A below).

prior to Seprember 22, 1993
(complete A and B below).

{check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equupped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem?

condenser upon opening the door?

L verifying that the coolant had been completely charped?

e

ST

IT classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing Iarge area sonrces:

5. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

4. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 houss if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?7

O

Conducted all temperature monitoring aftes an approprinie cooldown period and after

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with 2 refrigerated condenser

17 classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
~ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorbes must linve been insralled

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

Oy

ay

Oy

ay

Ov

ay

ON

aON ON/a

ON ONA

ON

ON ONa

Revised 9713/97




B. Tlas the cesponsible official of an existing large or new la

(92

Is.

t¢ area source also:

Meceasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser lacated

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscer
mlet and outlet wecekly?

Is the temperature differential equal 1o or greater than 20° 172

Measured and recorded the perc concentrauion in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ’

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
Assured that the samipling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters dosvnstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream {rom any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines {(dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser cotls?

Routed ajrflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Uy awn

ay awN
Qv an

ay anN

ay ON

Oy ON

Oy ON

ay OanN

ONA

ON/A

an/a
anN/a

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

EART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsibleofficial:
(check appropriate boxes)
«‘l) Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay ﬂN/
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay Qﬂ(
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: - e f
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hirs? or; Oy AN N
b. documentation of parts ordered 1o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts instalied w/in 3 days of reccipt?’ Oy an, &2’6’\
4. Mamtained cahibration data? (for applicable direct reading insirumeants) Oy ON M
3. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations? ) DY ! M
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' [ZIY/D):I 1
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON Qﬂ/
Problem corrected? Qy CIN/
&. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qv Un ON/A
—— T -~ —

Soala

oo

DYSIYON




[ ar Vi LA oy

TION AND REPATRS . J}

b Docs the responsible official conduct o w

inspection? o O

2. Has the fachity mammined a leak log? av Q/

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose conncctions, fittings,

couplings, and valves ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON @4

Door gaskets and scating Y ON ON/A Stills %DN/A
Exhaust dampers }Z/N OwA

]
Y O
]
Pumps ON ON/A Diverter valves ;.Y/'/O ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y O Ow/A Cartridge filter housings ©ON ONva
Q
O
Oy O

A

Filter gaskets and seating ON ON/A

R

== “Water separators Y ON ON/A

NN

4. Which method of detection 15 used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solveni on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) B/

Qdor (noticeable berc odor) B /

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tobes)

Halogen Jeak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: m

a. Capable ol detecting pere vipor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy anN
c. Inspecied for leaks and obvious sians of wear on a weekly basis? Uy uN
d. Keptin 2 clean and secure area when not in use? Oy 4N
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON
Lo Sy s
7 /26 /99
Inspector’s Name (Please Prun) Date of Inspection
B -2y S s/zoco
“ Inspector’s Signature : Approximn}é Date of Nexi bnxpection

4 0l3 Revised 97153/97
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AIRS ID#: (2SO ¥F Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: _\&Q; A A'ﬂx-\ C/ (‘@m DATE: _S/2
FACILITY LOCATION: Fep - ¢ Noweac e -
Annual Reporting Period: Maus 199 TO Ma— 1929

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEPéule(‘ _
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Clvyes (6] :

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

. ?\*VAAh)E
R O . \\'N\X £ U\DS\’ Cvo. DrQQ& rec o / low__ & FO“‘«ua Mbw‘\’\&u Lﬂ\ﬁ& Q«ar( ~
I ' TN ) NID) ——

Exact period of non-compliance: from aq % to qu 4 7
=\ _ <

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: k < gf e con,Og

Method used to demonstrate compliance: b £ C A\&R‘;\AV—

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per ye 800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination%ﬂi!ie&

DCAD LAma A Es
Name (Please Print)  Signatdre Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

)
S

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page Z of Z .



TITLE V AIR QUAL.ITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY \:I RE-INSPECTION |:|
' 1
TIME IN:__ O Zhnn TIMEOUT:__ /1: 0D AM AIRSIDH:  O02.50F2
TYPE OF FACILITY: o Dvea @Lw,, s . -
(FaciLmy namE_ Wyoren 2N e O oATE._S/24/ 77
FACILITY LOCATION: 960 T Wocmm anly, S « .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \\Q,;o < L/\“"\Q\ o PHONE NUMBER:_ BGC . — R
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility-is found to be in
ompliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). - _
Q/;ased on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
N&Sﬂs l'\"a"’e- \"‘Lo'k ?roo J.a.ee Moaw\x\\" RR-o. @45 Lo Rr-=" é\-ﬁ-«
“\0\0.& °;€ Qa——c_ c’,_‘bv‘_“\)h’/‘ ) 1”-<c—orc[ ro\\b \n\g,.;\\\:

?V ol Coas e P TO v
,Q‘O. l’lnvx, e QPW&Q:& ;D-\"c_ (RO f)e-e.egs {-a @ﬁ:v}&e_
Ye cenr o . Re e . L»f 'L\'
E,
COMMENTS:
: 1o Cis 3;( \a A
The Annual Compliance Certification form has beén properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE% NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 5 Looo
”& (Approximate) _ .
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: S N MAR T 1
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ﬁzéé ' , PHONE NUMBER: & =5 D372 -¢9=2>_

Page / ofl . Revised 10/96




AIRS DY: . 0ASDEIA @EHWE@ | / | Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUATHTY 8#NERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE &E&EWCATION FORM

- HienageTeR DRSIoR . . :
FACILITY NAME: ___ \\are o (Qaanon DATE: #,/rjéc Yaes |

FACILITY LOCATION: 9O A )a.,mm,wl\? Ar.
MLW R @__5./1[ T /:Z

Annual Reporting Period: _ E{&«Q, : » 19 ‘ié TO _ qu‘ y/ | ' \ti%f%

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. L YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuoﬁs compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to /
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ' ' /
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continu complianée during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from / to

Action(s)_taken-to achieve compliance: /

o

Meéthod used to-demonstrate compliance:~

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed aﬁer reasonable inquiry, that the stafements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual con loroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallon, dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year Jor transfer or combination facilities. .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 1>L/\//.§ LM 5%&’6/“’

Name (Please Print) — / Signature 7/ Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




M.ﬁ;ws g
METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY FLORIDA

 NOTICE AE VIGLATION - - ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURGES MANAGEMENT. .

S N°T|CE OF-VIOLATION - C S - .33 SW.2nd.AVENUE .

T T ST Tl MIAMI FLORIDA 33130 1540 - - .

B . (305) 372 6789 -
i ‘»TO R .‘ NM ~ j’- c_J‘J‘& - '_ RS
o A..'ADDRESS o 9’/,0 A)o,mm.,/ - ,':.“ RQA..J\ i:/
| v_;SOURCEAOCAﬂON AJ”m~a~ﬂ4 41Lw~caa,“-;, . , S
" 'YOU ‘ARE HEREBY. NOTIFIED thaton -~ - 4/, 7/oo o the foIIowrng wolatron(s) of

Chapter 24; Metropolitan Dade County | Environmental Protectlon Ordinance, and/or regulatrons of the Florrda
' Admlnrstratlve Code was observed at the referenced locatlon by an offrcral of thrs Department E

:‘>I Operatlng wrthout an Arr Permlt s Excessrve Vrsrble Emlssrons

Uncontrolled fugltlve partlculates Improper handllng/removal of asbestos

Non-compIrance with-

o Non compIrance wrth CFC regulatlons
"~ . " Stagell Vapor:Recovery

L -

OTHER o E . f - o

A _-Specmcally :- ﬂ\é au.)aa} : o uﬁu/,.SAI /\F ..'AA A:r;/L’ Mt;y‘ SJéﬂu ,‘ AJ-tu,_g.anJ 0/
: f Ca . 4-'\4/\:,«./ Uﬁnr..j,o:;-'. /:AL . :(!UC. . AA,L ,ﬂ% _ -‘a.:-\ : ’Y ' a.mf l/t[mlr‘. ‘ &q LLQ.

A' D.M’ <_2:¢/ m“ hQ-p I "..)Lu_c/ ll.n fﬁf. B, L P ;./ :la‘;\ ) .j/, V wa.-m..p-' {a /Z/AJ PJ_I
S n view -of ‘the above and pursuant to the au\honty granted to me by Sectlons 24-54 and 24 5(15)a e

E Metropolltan Dade County Enwronmental Protectlon Ord|nance l- hereby order you to

o - Immed|ater upon recelpt of th|s NOTICE |n|t|ate correctlve measures to eI|m|nate and/or,' o ,' -
a Cease and Desrst the above referenced vrolatlon(s) RO N . BT

o B ﬁ~ : ‘. Wrthln ; days of recelpt ofth|s NOTICE submrt to this offlce in wrltlng the steps whrch'

- you_have taken to enstre that no further vroIatlons will-occur - Sald report may" |ncIude: =
-evidence of equrpment repalrs ad]ustments or servrcmg performed to correct the V|oIat|on o

s

‘%

= W|th|n _- days of recelpt of thrs NOTICE contact the A|r Sectron of th|s Department at",‘ L "_?f;-‘ T

. 372- 6925 to dlscuss a|r permlt reqmrements

o SO i Within days of recerpt of this NOTICE;. contact Plan Revrew Sectlon at 375 3330 to o
- Do d|scuss other Departmental permrrtlng requrrements ’ . I o .

' . _Fallure to: comply with the above or contlnued operatron |n V|olat|on of Chapter 24 shaII sub]ect you to the
_ enforcement and penaIty provrsrons of Sectrons 24-55 and 24 56, Metropolltan Dade County Code

' For further lnfonnatlon regardlng the above pIease contact the Arr Sectlon of thls offlce at 372 6925
Slncerer,

;| John W Rentrow, P E
-,Dlrector S

e
.Tit.le: ‘ L= " o — SR _-.S|gnature \\m /
Date: o '~(// 6/00 - : " ;'. g Sectlon ' NJ Qa.auj\:hgb

: ‘Heceived Ve




E DN ClanmsaS
SO Aot arEY O b
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General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobite Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

! .. Ge ,u”m,llu”iIl’nMuul!L"u”Im“m;r'ifh'n'-”m‘
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TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

( o AIRS ID 0250872

|

E.J.H. DRY CLEANERS
DENIS LAMARRE \
960-4 NORMANDY DRIVE |

|

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

MIAMI BEACH FL 33141 J




6 ™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
0357521

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below onvyour mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

-
[ A i
v =z M
, R
Do NOT Remove Label o D Z
— o
rm
w S
. AIRS ID # 0250872 o x
NORMANDY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
DENIS LAMARRE Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
960-4 NORMANDY DRIVE Fund: 20-2-035001

MIAMI BEACH FL 33141 ' Obj.: 002273




O™ 1us PORTION

_ TECEF
.« ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING It b <
LW o :
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00
Ty up
Do NOT Remove Label 2:: T m
— o B~
AIRS ID # 0250872 . ©m
gg%iNgACLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE GRLY %] —
RRE ' Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
960-4 NORMANDY DRIVE Fund: 20-2-035001
LMIAMI BEACH FL 33141 Obj.: 002273




Z 210 Lkl A4S

US Postal Service . .
--Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID # 02508
NORMANDY CLEANERS 872
DENIS LAMARRE
960-4 NORMANDY DRIVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 3314]

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

T

-Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

e - rrT— e g Py
@ Jo doy 4an0 auy| e pjo4
S-Eo'r?mlp?leiﬁému Fidor ] . T IS0 wisn to receive the
following services (for an

sComplete iilems 3, 4a,.and 4b.
mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra fee):
1. 0 Addressee’s Address

card to you.
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space doas not

2. 3 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

permit.
sWrite"Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered.

F\eceipt Service.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
—_ = |2 2/0 L&/ B4k
AIRS 1D # 0250872 7. Service Typs 5
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MIAMI BEACH FL 33141 ‘ [J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD 3
7. Date of Delivery : 8
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5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
Co and fee is paid) 2
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6. Signature: (Addressee or Agepit)
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First-Ciass Mail *
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

DARMWMOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM e
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

MAIL STATION 5510 ® o
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD . % <
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323992400 % %o P
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SENDER (olo] 7 | S

& Complete items 15:27"and 3. Also complete
item 4.if Restricted Delivery is desired.

& Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

@ Attach this card to the back of the mallplece
or on the front if space permits.

~TION ON DELIVERY

F N VU S

A Received by (Please Print C arly) B. Date of Dil/lx./ery |
0

SR epr>H B e T°
C. Signature
W 5 hoen
X V4 [‘A [ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

TN

‘ AIRS ID # 0250872
' NORMANDY CLEANERS )

D. is c;ehvery address different from item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No

DENIS LAMARRE

| ‘960-4 NORMANDY DRIVE 3. Sepvice Type
- MIAMI BEACH FL 33141 Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
\ . j I Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
I . 4 O Insured Mail ~ [J C.0.D.
'z Q’ O é é / / 7 Lf 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
f
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Best Available Copy

. CERTIFIED MAIL‘ RECEIPT

.(D9mestlc Mall Only, No Insurance | Coverage Prowded)

o
o
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m
Ln Postage | $
o
o Certified Fee
m mark
Return Receipt Fee
g (Endorsement Required) M
O Restricted Delivery Fee
3 (Endorsement Required)
~  Total Postage | AIRS ID # 0250872001AG
i Sent To DENIS LAMARRE
S NORMANDY CLEANERS
g Street, Apt. No.2 96().4 NORMANDY DRIVE
SR %Im“ BEACH FL

. PS Forn 3800; MEy 200 T 566 Heversejor e leons
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L. 'npiete item$ 1 2, and 3. Aiso complete
3’ iem 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.
, @ Print your name and address on the reverse
| so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiec
or on the front if space permits.

C. Signature

X

b

F1-Addressee

1. Article Addressed tor . ery address different from item 17 [ Yes
/ lf YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

P R .

[} (\ o -

. ENIS LAMARRE
RMANDY CLEANERS S
-~ NORMANDY DRIVE 3 Service Type
AL BEASH B \E‘Certiﬁed Mail O] Express Mail
v ) Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
.. - ) ] O Insured Mail [ C.0.D.

AIRS [N # 075(J872()Ol/\(. \(
|

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

i
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Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424
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U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail-Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
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Return Recelpt Fee erg
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement.Ranuiradd 1.

AIRS ID#0250872
sta
Tl Posta ORMANDY CLEANERS

[SentTo  DENIS LAMARRE

960-4 NORMANDY DRIVE
MIAMI BEACH FL

33141

City, State, «

0ooo 70e? 532k

2000 2870
@

See Reverse for Instriictions

PS Form 3800, May 2000

|

4 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

- COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desireq.
. B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
; ® Attach this card to the back of the Mailpiece, <

v

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of DeIivgB{

. Signature

0O Agent .
or on the front if space permits. > [ Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from ttem 17 3 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: .

It YES, enter delivery address below: O No

f'.-

AIRS ID#0250872 ' .,! '

X NORMANDY CLEANERS
' DENIS LAMARRE ]
" 9504 NORMANDY DRIVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 3. ice Type
33141 Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
N

Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O c.op.

e IS M 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
 A0COLS ORI 7O 1/

0 Yes
2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt
L

102595-01-M-1424
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

X

o} ad

SENDER:

EINE]
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s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and-address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

m'Write “Return Recsipt Requested’ on the mailpiece below the article number.

®The Relurn Receipt will show to whom
delivered.

the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive thg
following services (for
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Ad
2. O Restricted Delivag
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

NORMANDY CLEANERS
DENIS LAMARRE

960-4 NORMANDY DRIVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33141

AIRS ID # 0250872

4a. Article Number

P wosz Y18

4b. Service Type
O Registered

O Express Mail
[ ‘Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

& Certified

O Insured

7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name)

<

6. Signaturg:

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Sérviee

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt




PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 bl2 aal

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

1
AIRS ID 0250872

E.J.H. DRY CLEANERS
DENIS LAMARRE

960-4 NORMANDY DRIVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33141

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

TURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

@

B //'.

SENDER:

uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

a1 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

rmit.

pel
mWrite “Return Receipt Requested’ on the mailpiece below the article number.
uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [ Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery

Consult postrnaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

" EJ.H. DRY CLEANERS

-DENIS LAMARRE

960-4 NORMANDY DRIVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33141

AIRSID 0250872 4%%3% eé/ R ?0 0

O Registered

4b. Service Type

KCertiﬁed

O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Delivery

$hiy R

5. Beceived By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Domestic Return Receipt

~
N

e e

—

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

J




B U.S. Postal Service _
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT.

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance-Coverage Provided) -

m

" OFFICIAL USE

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tote' = ™ AIRS ID # 0250872
s NORMANDY CLEANERS
DENIS LAMARRE

g:f:e 960-4 NORMANDY DRIVE

........ MIAMI BEACH FL

O 33141

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

| ] Cc;mplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

I

i

l

] # Print your name and address on the reverse p

| o that we can return the card to you. Signature -

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X | Agent
| or on the front if space permits. . - O O Addressee
oo
b
i
!

!
!

7001 0320 0001 7975 9klk

Dl deliveryaddress different from item 17 3 Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

B s e

AIRS ID # 0250872

«NORMANDY CLEANERS

‘DENIS LAMARRE , '

; 960-4 NORMANDY DRIVE - | 3. Servijee Type

"MIAMI BEACH FL 33141 - : Certified Mail [ Express Mail

' [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

.

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) ™ 7D 01 03 20 00 BL -?!1-? 5 9k l;E L

|

l o ‘ . O insured Mail  J C.O.D.
, PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102505:89:14-1789
‘ .
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US Postal Service

| NORMANDY- CLEANERS -
i DENIS LAMARRE
960-4 NORMANDY DRIVE

Best Available Copy

Z 210 bb3 1yl

F_Iecelpt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID # 0250872

%
r .06

MIAMI BEACH FLV 33141 /M
Postage $
Certified Fea

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Recaipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

'Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearl;ﬁ ery
g

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,//J

ks ——

C. Si :
Agent

ture
Addressee

or on the front if space permits, .

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250872
NORMANDY CLEANERS
DENIS LAMARRE

/M ” : Yes

D. Is delive‘r/y address djfferent from item 1'@'
- If YES, entér delivefy address below: No

960-4 NORMANDY DRIVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33141

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

Z9/0 ¢e3 /Y

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

l&

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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Best Available Copy

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
- (Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

002k 4Lc7 43L7

Total Pc AIRS ID
NORMANDY CLEANERS #0250872
ARRE

[Recipien DENIS LAM

___________ 960-4 NORMANDY DRIVE
Street A4 MIAMI BEACH FL 3314]

7000 L'H:.L'HJ

REversetormstiictions

|
| |
|
|

SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION

I
i B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
{ item 4 if Restricted: Detivery iis desired.,
W Print your name and address on the reverse 7
Q so that we can return the card to you. REB v LUUR
| B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ' 0 Add |
or on the front if space permits. ressee
]~ - - D. TSetvery address different from item 1?7 L Yes
|i 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0O No
‘AIRS ID # 0250872
NORMANDY CLEANERS '
/ DENIS LAMARRE
J 060-4 NORMANDY DRIVE 3. Sprvice Type
‘MIAMI BEACH FL 33141 \éCertified Mail I Express Mail
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
\ . O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
" | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

Article Number (Copy from service label)

|
B B s, AR BT %

i PS Form 3811, Julv 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
[




RECEIPT

urance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required) ’
{Endorsement Required)
AIRS ID # 0250872

NORMANDY CLEANERS
DENIS LAMARRE

960-4 NORMANDY DRIVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33141

o
F
-0
F
)
ni
~
=
-0
mn
1 Restricted Delivery Fee
(o |
f |
(o |
-0
f |
(o |
(o |
(o |
F

CbMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

} B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete - || A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery |
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. NN Loan e Y O

‘ B Print your nam& and address on the reverse b : AL E e Z O\Ai
so that'we can return the card to you. ¢ || G Sigrature

l B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, :/ X, 0 Agent
or on the front if space permits. > S J Addressee

D. Is deliveri.addréss different from item 1? [ Yes |

1. Article Addressed to: TI'YES, enter delivery address below: O No

 AIRS ID # 025087272 (

i NORMANDY CLEANERS
"DENIS LAMARRE =
~960-4 NORMANDY DRIVE -
MIAMI BEACH FL 33141 - | 3. Rgpvice Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
o O Insured Mail [ C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2000 0600 0026 9/2S 7679

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

‘ 2. Article Number (Copy from service Iabel)
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U.S. Postal Servnce
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prqvidgg)
ru
(|
0
E L
m Postage | $
r\
m Certified Fee
T R t Receipt Fe Pos
=l
I'IC]J (Endo?slelmen?%égulreg) Here
(wm] Regtdcted D?Ialery |Feg)
= (ET" e e —AIRS ID # 0250872
c ™ NORMANDY CLEANERS
™M Recj DENIS LAMARRE we |
= 960-4 NORMANDY DRIVE |
. 'a [Streei MIAMI BEACH FL
- =] 33141 T

PR

Complete iteims 1, 2; and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of DeIi\;erf
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. '

W Print your name and address on the reverse =8 a 2007, 7

=8 .
so that we can return the card to you. . Signature re O
W Attach this card to the back of the mailp Agent
or on the front if space permits. ‘Lb e — o )
- D. Is deliv, different from item 1? [ Yes
1. .
Article Addressed to: 1 ES, enter delivery address below: O No

B e

AIRS 1D # U205 /2

NORMANDY CLEANERS
960.4 NORMARRE |
MANDY DRIVE 3. Service Type
MIAMI BEACHFL, Certified Mait [0 Express Mail }
3314 ‘ O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandlse
i [ Insured Mail [ c.o.b.
F : 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

¢ pS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 |

;
T 55750600 |
|




U.S. Postal Service

- CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No,,!nsurange Coverage Provided)

OFFICTAL

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)
(Endorsement Required)
Total Pos’ AIRS 1D # 0250872

NORMANDY CLEANERS
DENIS LAMARRE
“Stest ApE, 960-4 NORMANDY DRIVE ..

Sent To

o
[Sa]
—
nJ
]
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o
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—
o
O Restricted Delivery Fee
o
o
rn
m
o
—
o
o
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ll SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

} B Complete items 1, 2,.and 3. Also copplete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) . ﬁate of Deé;éﬁ?/
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. PN MAR O g K
® Print your name and address on the reverse S
so that we can return the card to you. en -
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ’ Agent
or on the front if space permits. e O3 Addressee)
- - , D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
P 7 AIRS 1D # 0250872
NORMANDY CLEANERS ‘
DENIS LAMARRE
960-4 NORMANDY DRIVE 3. :ggice Type (
MIAMI BEACH FL ertified Mail ] Express Mail ‘
33141 O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandlsel
O Insured Mail O c.o.D. ‘
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Ves ]'
! ademArticle Number r (Copy from service label)
7001 03290 g S
001
PS Form 381" 1, July 1o9o R & [ 2180 st 102595-99-M-1789
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